

DFMWR RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

By entering and participating in this Fort Carson DFMWR event/program/activity, you consent to the following: I desire to participate in this Fort Carson DFMWR activity or program.

This is an event/program/activity hosted by the Directorate of Family and Morale, Welfare and Recreation. I expressly agree that I, myself, my heirs, personal representatives, and assigns, hereby release and discharge, and agree to hold harmless and indemnify, the United States Government, the United States Army, Fort Carson, Directorate of Family and Morale, Welfare and Recreation, Sponsors, Donors, and their officers, agents, and employees acting in their official capacities, from liability and from any and all claims for any illnesses, injuries, loss, death, or damage, whether latent or patent, which may occur as a result of my participation in any of the activities that are offered as part of the program/event/activity, or occurrences incident thereto.

I agree to comply with all safety instructions and requirements. I expressly assume all inherent, known or foreseeable risks and dangers involved in participating in the described activity. By purchasing, I specifically release and discharge, and agree to hold harmless and indemnify, the agencies, personnel, and sponsors listed above from liability and any and all claims for all illnesses, injuries, death, loss, or damage, whether latent or patent, that result from or are contributed to, by my use of Government property, Fort Carson facilities, and my participation in any activity associated with the event/program/activity.

I also grant permission to all the foregoing to use photography, videography, motion pictures, or any recording of this event for any legitimate purpose.